OPERATOR_	Manz	ano (Oil Coi	rporat	tion	ADDI	RESS_	P.O.	Box 5	571 F	Roswell,	New	Mexico	88202
LEASE NAM	E <u>Ven</u>	<u>ture</u>	<u>State</u>	#1			<u> </u>	WELL	NUMB	ER	#1			
LOCATION (660'	FSL	\$ 510'	FEL,	Section	19,	T-16	-S, I	R− <i>35−E</i>	. Lea	County,	New	Mexico	

DEPTH	ANGLE INCLINATION - DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	ACCUMULATIVE
<i>BL</i> 1111	THOUSE DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	DISPLACEMENT
320	1 1/4	6.98	6.98
807	.1	8.50	. 15.48
1281	3/4	6.20	21.68
1753	1/2	4.12	25.80
2197	3/4	5.81	31.61
267 <i>2</i>	3/4	6.22	37.83
2774	3/4	1.34	39.17
3271	3/4	6.51	45.68
3747	1/2	4.16	49.84
4222	1 :	8.29	58.13
4 550	3/4	4.29	62.42
5022	1/2	4.12	66.54
5168	1/2	1.27	67.81
5654	1/2	4.24	72.05
5946	1 1/4	6.37	78.42
6422	1	8.31	86.73
6919	1 1/2	13.01	99.74
7317	1 1/2	10.42	110.16
7803	1 1/4	10.60	120.76
8278	1	8.29	129.05
8749 ·	3/4	6.17	, 135.22
8810	3/4	.80	136.02
9287	3/4	6.24	142.26
9761	1	8.27	150.53
10232	3/4	6.17	156.70
10639	1	7.10	163.80
11000	1 1/4	7 . 88	171.68

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

TARY PUOLO

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

By: Chappell
Title: Vice President - Contracts

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned althority, appeared Gary W. Chappell known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed hereabove, who on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

AFFIDANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 26th day of November

19 85 . LINNIE TRAVIS

Notary Public in & for

The State of Texas

My Commission Expires 2-19-88

Linnie Travis